
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   Vanderbilt 280  280  279       839  -25 

T4  5  2   Auburn 289  284  278       851  -13 
T4  3  T3   LSU 289  281  284       854  -10 
2  2  T3   Mississippi State 281  281  292       854  -10 
3  4  5   Kansas State 288  283  290       861  -3 
8  6  6   Ole Miss 292  283  288       863  -1 
6  7  T7   Middle Tennessee St. 290  288  292       870  +6 

18  16  T7   Florida State 305  286  279       870  +6 
13  11  9   UAB 296  290  285       871  +7 
T9  8  T10   Louisiana Tech 295  287  291       873  +9 
T9  10  T10   Louisiana 295  290  288       873  +9 
17  T13  T12   ULM 301  287  291       879  +15 

T14  T13  T12   Lipscomb 299  289  291       879  +15 
T9  9  T12   Michigan 295  289  295       879  +15 
16  17  15   Arkansas State 300  295  286       881  +17 
7  12  16   Chattanooga 291  296  298       885  +21 

19  T18  17   Southern Mississippi 307  289  291       887  +23 
T14  T18  18   South Alabama 299  297  297       893  +29 
T9  15  19   Memphis 295  294  305       894  +30 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2022, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Mossy Oak Collegiate
Mossy Oak Golf Course

West Point, MS 
par-72, 7,212-yard course 

Dates: Apr 11 - Apr 12 



Mossy Oak Collegiate
Mossy Oak Golf Course

West Point, MS 
par-72, 7,212-yard course 

Dates: Apr 11 - Apr 12 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Vanderbilt 280 280 279 839

1 Gordon Sargent (2) 70 64 70 204

3 Reid Davenport (3) 69 72 67 208

T12 Cole Sherwood (1) 72 73 69 214

T23 William Moll (5) 69 73 74 216

T31 Harrison Ott (4) 73 71 73 217

2 Auburn 289 284 278 851

T4 J.M. Butler (1) 70 71 69 210

T12 Evan Vo (3) 72 73 69 214

T20 Alex Vogelsong (2) 74 71 70 215

T23 C.J. Easley (4) 75 71 70 216

T23 Carson Bacha (5) 73 71 72 216

T3 LSU 289 281 284 854

T9 Nicholas Arcement (2) 75 67 71 213

T12 Cohen Trolio (3) 74 70 70 214

T12 Michael Sanders (4) 73 72 69 214

T37 Garrett Barber (1) 69 73 76 218

T41 Drew Doyle (5) 73 72 74 219

T3 Mississippi State 281 281 292 854

2 Hunter Logan (2) 68 67 72 207

T23 Ford Clegg (1) 69 73 74 216

T31 Pedro Cruz Silva (5) 75 70 72 217

T46 Benjamin Nelson (4) 70 71 79 220

T59 Ruan Pretorius (3) 74 74 74 222

5 Kansas State 288 283 290 861

T4 Laurenz Schiergen (4) 69 68 73 210

T12 Nicklaus Mason (5) 69 72 73 214

T46 Tim Tillmanns (1) 74 75 71 220

T46 Will Hopkins (2) 76 71 73 220

T69 Luke O'Neill (3) 79 72 73 224

6 Ole Miss 292 283 288 863

T12 Kye Meeks (5) 70 73 71 214

T20 Evan Brown (4) 75 70 70 215

T23 Jackson Suber (1) 73 70 73 216

T46 Sarut Vongchaisit (2) 74 70 76 220

T74 Brett Schell (3) 76 75 74 225

T7 Middle Tennessee St. 290 288 292 870

T12 Nick Wolf (1) 68 73 73 214

T31 Owen Stamper (3) 72 72 73 217

T54 Connor Daly (5) 76 72 73 221

T69 Kevin Jegers (4) 79 71 74 224

77 Michael Barnard (2) 74 79 73 226
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T7 Florida State 305 286 279 870

T31 Michael Sakane (3) 75 70 72 217

T31 Brett Roberts (5) 78 72 67 217

T37 Daniel Bradbury (4) 75 77 66 218

T54 Frederik Kjettrup (1) 77 70 74 221

T98 Cole Anderson (2) 79 74 82 235

9 UAB 296 290 285 871

T23 Nick Robillard (2) 74 74 68 216

T37 John Racciatti (5) 73 73 72 218

T46 Khavish Varadan (1) 74 73 73 220

T59 Alfie Fox (3) 80 70 72 222

T84 Paul Bruce (4) 75 81 73 229

T10 Louisiana Tech 295 287 291 873

8 Sam Murphy (2) 73 69 70 212

T23 Mac Murphy (1) 69 77 70 216

T59 James Swash (3) 79 68 75 222

T78 Lake Juban (5) 76 73 78 227

T95 Blake Blaser (4) 77 80 76 233

T10 Louisiana 295 290 288 873

T4 Peter Hinnant (1) 70 72 68 210

T31 Charlie Flynn (2) 71 73 73 217

T78 Jake Marler (4) 79 73 75 227

83 Eli Ortego (3) 76 72 80 228

T84 Matt Weber (5) 78 79 72 229

T12 ULM 301 287 291 879

T12 Otto Van Buynder (4) 69 73 72 214

T46 Jacob Agerschou (3) 79 68 73 220

T65 Cody Winkler (1) 73 76 74 223

T69 Melan Dhaubhadel (2) 80 72 72 224

T95 Javi Balbastre (5) 81 74 78 233

T12 Lipscomb 299 289 291 879

T9 Will Holan (3) 74 69 70 213

T37 Ford Goldasich (1) 72 73 73 218

T65 Jason Hong (2) 77 72 74 223

T78 Austin Aliff (4) 77 76 74 227

97 Alejandro Rodriguez (5) 76 75 83 234

T12 Michigan 295 289 295 879

7 Hunter Thomson (4) 70 73 68 211

T59 Bavake Sihota (3) 76 71 75 222

T69 Brendan O'Reilly (1) 74 75 75 224

T87 Yuqi Liu (2) 80 70 80 230

T92 Patrick Sullivan (5) 75 80 77 232

15 Arkansas State 300 295 286 881

T20 Christofer Rahm (2) 76 71 68 215

T41 Devyn Pappas (4) 72 73 74 219

T46 Luka Naglic (1) 76 76 68 220

T78 Jack Madden (5) 76 75 76 227

T89 Lucas Cena (3) 76 79 76 231

16 Chattanooga 291 296 298 885

T23 Paul Conroy (2) 73 72 71 216

T41 Connor Nolan (4) 68 79 72 219

T59 Alex Cobb (3) 74 73 75 222

T98 Leon Bader (5) 83 72 80 235

100 Braedon Wear (1) 76 0 0 76
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

17 Southern Mississippi 307 289 291 887

T46 Hunter Atkins (3) 75 69 76 220

T54 Brice Wilkinson (1) 75 74 72 221

T54 Robbie Latter (2) 78 70 73 221

T78 Thongpipat Rattanayanon (4) 80 76 71 227

T89 Ryan Dupuy (5) 79 77 75 231

18 South Alabama 299 297 297 893

T41 Jack Hearn (1) 72 74 73 219

T54 Mathias Lorentzen (2) 73 73 75 221

T74 Jacob LeCroy (5) 78 74 73 225

T87 Jordan Plunkett (4) 78 76 76 230

T92 Will Skipp (3) 76 78 78 232

19 Memphis 295 294 305 894

T59 Tyran Snyders (1) 73 71 78 222

T69 Phuripon Namkang (4) 72 71 81 224

T74 Esteban Vazquez (5) 75 75 75 225

T89 James Morgan (2) 82 77 72 231

T92 Ryan van der Klis (3) 75 77 80 232
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T9 Harrison Davis (Mississippi State) 72 75 66 213

T41 Austin Vukovits (Mississippi State) 72 76 71 219

T65 Jay Nimmo (Mississippi State) 73 74 76 223

T65 Loic Ettlin (Mississippi State) 76 72 75 223

T84 William Wann (Mississippi State) 75 74 80 229
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Gordon Sargent  Vanderbilt  70   64  70       204  -12   
2 2   Hunter Logan  Mississippi State  68   67  72       207  -9   

T4 3   Reid Davenport  Vanderbilt  69   72  67       208  -8   
T9 T4   Peter Hinnant  Louisiana  70   72  68       210  -6   
T4 T4   J.M. Butler  Auburn  70   71  69       210  -6   
3 T4   Laurenz Schiergen  Kansas State  69   68  73       210  -6   

T16 7   Hunter Thomson  Michigan  70   73  68       211  -5   
T9 8   Sam Murphy  Louisiana Tech  73   69  70       212  -4   
T16 T9   Will Holan  Lipscomb  74   69  70       213  -3   
T45 T9   Harrison Davis *  Mississippi State  72   75  66       213  -3   
T9 T9   Nicholas Arcement  LSU  75   67  71       213  -3   
T29 T12   Cole Sherwood  Vanderbilt  72   73  69       214  -2   
T4 T12   Nick Wolf  Middle Tennessee St.  68   73  73       214  -2   
T21 T12   Cohen Trolio  LSU  74   70  70       214  -2   
T29 T12   Michael Sanders  LSU  73   72  69       214  -2   
T4 T12   Nicklaus Mason  Kansas State  69   72  73       214  -2   
T29 T12   Evan Vo  Auburn  72   73  69       214  -2   
T9 T12   Otto Van Buynder  ULM  69   73  72       214  -2   
T16 T12   Kye Meeks  Ole Miss  70   73  71       214  -2   
T29 T20   Alex Vogelsong  Auburn  74   71  70       215  -1   
T29 T20   Evan Brown  Ole Miss  75   70  70       215  -1   
T45 T20   Christofer Rahm  Arkansas State  76   71  68       215  -1   
T29 T23   Paul Conroy  Chattanooga  73   72  71       216  E   
T16 T23   Jackson Suber  Ole Miss  73   70  73       216  E   
T56 T23   Nick Robillard  UAB  74   74  68       216  E   
T21 T23   Carson Bacha  Auburn  73   71  72       216  E   
T40 T23   C.J. Easley  Auburn  75   71  70       216  E   
T9 T23   Ford Clegg  Mississippi State  69   73  74       216  E   
T9 T23   William Moll  Vanderbilt  69   73  74       216  E   
T40 T23   Mac Murphy  Louisiana Tech  69   77  70       216  E   
T21 T31   Charlie Flynn  Louisiana  71   73  73       217  +1   
T21 T31   Harrison Ott  Vanderbilt  73   71  73       217  +1   
T21 T31   Owen Stamper  Middle Tennessee St.  72   72  73       217  +1   
T29 T31   Pedro Cruz Silva  Mississippi State  75   70  72       217  +1   
T70 T31   Brett Roberts  Florida State  78   72  67       217  +1   
T29 T31   Michael Sakane  Florida State  75   70  72       217  +1   
T79 T37   Daniel Bradbury  Florida State  75   77  66       218  +2   
T9 T37   Garrett Barber  LSU  69   73  76       218  +2   
T40 T37   John Racciatti  UAB  73   73  72       218  +2   
T29 T37   Ford Goldasich  Lipscomb  72   73  73       218  +2   
T56 T41   Austin Vukovits *  Mississippi State  72   76  71       219  +3   
T45 T41   Connor Nolan  Chattanooga  68   79  72       219  +3   
T29 T41   Devyn Pappas  Arkansas State  72   73  74       219  +3   
T29 T41   Drew Doyle  LSU  73   72  74       219  +3   

T40 T41   Jack Hearn  South Alabama  72   74  73       219  +3 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T45 T46   Jacob Agerschou  ULM  79   68  73       220  +4   
T21 T46   Sarut Vongchaisit  Ole Miss  74   70  76       220  +4   
T21 T46   Hunter Atkins  Southern Mississippi  75   69  76       220  +4   
T79 T46   Luka Naglic  Arkansas State  76   76  68       220  +4   
T4 T46   Benjamin Nelson  Mississippi State  70   71  79       220  +4   
T63 T46   Tim Tillmanns  Kansas State  74   75  71       220  +4   
T45 T46   Will Hopkins  Kansas State  76   71  73       220  +4   
T45 T46   Khavish Varadan  UAB  74   73  73       220  +4   
T40 T54   Mathias Lorentzen  South Alabama  73   73  75       221  +5   
T56 T54   Connor Daly  Middle Tennessee St.  76   72  73       221  +5   
T63 T54   Brice Wilkinson  Southern Mississippi  75   74  72       221  +5   
T56 T54   Robbie Latter  Southern Mississippi  78   70  73       221  +5   
T45 T54   Frederik Kjettrup  Florida State  77   70  74       221  +5   
T45 T59   Alex Cobb  Chattanooga  74   73  75       222  +6   
T45 T59   James Swash  Louisiana Tech  79   68  75       222  +6   
T70 T59   Alfie Fox  UAB  80   70  72       222  +6   
T21 T59   Tyran Snyders  Memphis  73   71  78       222  +6   
T45 T59   Bavake Sihota  Michigan  76   71  75       222  +6   
T56 T59   Ruan Pretorius  Mississippi State  74   74  74       222  +6   
T45 T65   Jay Nimmo *  Mississippi State  73   74  76       223  +7   
T56 T65   Loic Ettlin *  Mississippi State  76   72  75       223  +7   
T63 T65   Jason Hong  Lipscomb  77   72  74       223  +7   
T63 T65   Cody Winkler  ULM  73   76  74       223  +7   
T79 T69   Melan Dhaubhadel  ULM  80   72  72       224  +8   
T63 T69   Brendan O'Reilly  Michigan  74   75  75       224  +8   
T75 T69   Luke O'Neill  Kansas State  79   72  73       224  +8   
T70 T69   Kevin Jegers  Middle Tennessee St.  79   71  74       224  +8   
T16 T69   Phuripon Namkang  Memphis  72   71  81       224  +8   
T79 T74   Jacob LeCroy  South Alabama  78   74  73       225  +9   
T75 T74   Brett Schell  Ole Miss  76   75  74       225  +9   
T70 T74   Esteban Vazquez  Memphis  75   75  75       225  +9   
T85 77   Michael Barnard  Middle Tennessee St.  74   79  73       226  +10   
T75 T78   Jack Madden  Arkansas State  76   75  76       227  +11   
T94 T78   Thongpipat Rattanayanon  Southern Mississippi  80   76  71       227  +11   
T63 T78   Lake Juban  Louisiana Tech  76   73  78       227  +11   
T85 T78   Austin Aliff  Lipscomb  77   76  74       227  +11   
T79 T78   Jake Marler  Louisiana  79   73  75       227  +11   
T56 83   Eli Ortego  Louisiana  76   72  80       228  +12   
T94 T84   Paul Bruce  UAB  75   81  73       229  +13   
T63 T84   William Wann *  Mississippi State  75   74  80       229  +13   
T97 T84   Matt Weber  Louisiana  78   79  72       229  +13   
T88 T87   Jordan Plunkett  South Alabama  78   76  76       230  +14   

T70 T87   Yuqi Liu  Michigan  80   70  80       230  +14 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

99 T89   James Morgan  Memphis  82   77  72       231  +15   
T94 T89   Ryan Dupuy  Southern Mississippi  79   77  75       231  +15   
T90 T89   Lucas Cena  Arkansas State  76   79  76       231  +15   
T88 T92   Will Skipp  South Alabama  76   78  78       232  +16   
T79 T92   Ryan van der Klis  Memphis  75   77  80       232  +16   
T90 T92   Patrick Sullivan  Michigan  75   80  77       232  +16   
T97 T95   Blake Blaser  Louisiana Tech  77   80  76       233  +17   
T90 T95   Javi Balbastre  ULM  81   74  78       233  +17   
T75 97   Alejandro Rodriguez  Lipscomb  76   75  83       234  +18   
T90 T98   Leon Bader  Chattanooga  83   72  80       235  +19   
T85 T98   Cole Anderson  Florida State  79   74  82       235  +19   
100 -    Braedon Wear  Chattanooga  76  D  D       -     -      
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